
B
id

 N
o.

  G
E

N
21

17
24

0B
1

U
rin

e 
D

ru
g 

Te
st

s 
an

d 
S

up
pl

ie
s

 %
 D

iff
er

en
ce

 
fr

om
 P

re
vi

ou
s 

C
on

tr
ac

t  

Ite
m

 N
o.

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n

Q
ty

U
ni

t
 U

ni
t P

ric
e 

To
ta

l
 U

ni
t P

ric
e 

To
ta

l
 U

ni
t P

ric
e 

To
ta

l P
ric

e

G
E

N
21

17
24

0B
1-

01
-0

1
U

rin
e 

D
ip

st
ic

ks
 w

ith
ou

t A
du

lte
ra

nt
s 

al
l i

n 
on

e,
 1

0 
-p

an
el

+A
lc

oh
ol

10
00

00
E

ac
h

$1
.9

8
$1

98
,0

00
.0

0
$1

.4
5

$1
45

,0
00

.0
0

$2
.8

9
$2

89
,0

00
.0

0
-4

9.
83

%

G
E

N
21

17
24

0B
1-

01
-0

2
U

rin
e 

D
ip

st
ic

ks
 w

ith
 A

du
lte

ra
nt

s,
 1

0 
-p

an
el

 +
 A

lc
oh

ol
50

00
E

ac
h

$2
.1

2
$1

0,
60

0.
00

$1
.4

5
$7

,2
50

.0
0

$2
.9

9
$1

4,
95

0.
00

-5
1.

51
%

G
E

N
21

17
24

0B
1-

01
-0

3
S

in
gl

e 
P

an
el

 D
ip

st
ic

k 
K

2/
S

pi
ce

75
0

E
ac

h
$2

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
$0

.3
5

$2
62

.5
0

$0
.8

9
$6

67
.5

0
-6

0.
67

%

G
E

N
21

17
24

0B
1-

01
-0

4
S

in
gl

e 
P

an
el

 D
ip

st
ic

k 
M

ep
he

dr
on

e 
an

d 
M

D
P

V
 B

at
h 

S
al

ts
10

0
E

ac
h

$1
.1

2
$1

12
.0

0
$0

.7
0

$7
0.

00
$1

.8
2

$1
82

.0
0

-6
1.

54
%

G
E

N
21

17
24

0B
1-

01
-0

5
S

in
gl

e 
P

an
el

 D
ip

st
ic

k 
K

et
am

in
e

10
0

E
ac

h
$1

.1
2

$1
12

.0
0

$0
.3

5
$3

5.
00

$0
.8

9
$8

9.
00

-6
0.

67
%

G
E

N
21

17
24

0B
1-

01
-0

6
S

in
gl

e 
P

an
el

 D
ip

st
ic

k 
Fl

ak
ka

60
0

E
ac

h
$2

.0
0

$1
,2

00
.0

0
$2

.3
0

$1
,3

80
.0

0
$2

.3
0

$1
,3

80
.0

0
0.

00
%

G
E

N
21

17
24

0B
1-

01
-0

7
S

al
iv

a/
O

ra
l D

ru
g 

Te
st

75
0

E
ac

h
$3

.9
9

$2
,9

92
.5

0
$2

.9
5

$2
,2

12
.5

0
$4

.6
9

$3
,5

17
.5

0
-3

7.
10

%

G
E

N
21

17
24

0B
1-

01
-0

8
C

ol
le

ct
io

n 
C

up
s 

w
ith

 T
em

pe
ra

tu
re

 S
tri

p
10

0,
00

0
E

ac
h

$0
.2

0
$2

0,
00

0.
00

$0
.1

4
$1

4,
00

0.
00

$0
.2

5
$2

5,
00

0.
00

-4
4.

00
%

G
E

N
21

17
24

0B
1-

01
-0

9
C

ol
le

ct
io

n 
C

up
s 

w
ith

ou
t T

em
pe

ra
tu

re
 S

tri
p

50
,0

00
E

ac
h

$0
.2

7
$1

3,
50

0.
00

$0
.0

8
$4

,0
00

.0
0

$0
.2

5
$1

2,
50

0.
00

-6
8.

00
%

To
ta

l
$2

48
,0

16
.5

0
 

$1
74

,2
10

.0
0

$3
47

,2
86

.0
0

-4
9.

84
%

R
ev

is
ed

 T
ot

al
 (W

ith
 V

PR
):

$1
74

,2
10

.0
0

P
er

 C
P

I d
at

a,
 p

ric
es

 fo
r t

he
se

 M
ed

ic
al

 S
up

pl
ie

s 
ha

ve
 in

cr
ea

se
d 

ap
pr

ox
im

at
el

y 
9.

70
%

 s
in

ce
 C

on
tra

ct
 N

o.
 G

21
13

20
5B

1 
w

as
 a

w
ar

de
d 

in
 2

01
7.

V
ol

un
ta

ry
 P

ric
e 

re
du

ct
io

n 
w

as
 re

ce
iv

ed
 fr

om
 A

m
er

ic
an

 D
ru

g 
S

cr
ee

n 
C

or
po

ra
tio

n 
re

su
lti

ng
 in

 a
 s

av
in

gs
 o

f $
73

,8
06

.5
0.

 
Th

e 
A

na
ly

si
s 

is
 b

as
ed

 o
ff 

of
 m

os
t r

ec
en

t B
ro

w
ar

d 
C

ou
nt

y 
C

on
tra

ct
.

M
ia

m
i-D

ad
e 

C
ou

nt
y 

an
d 

P
al

m
 B

ea
ch

 C
ou

nt
y 

w
er

e 
re

se
ar

ch
ed

.  
N

o 
co

nt
ra

ct
s 

w
er

e 
fo

un
d 

to
 m

at
ch

 th
es

e 
ex

ac
t l

in
e 

Ite
m

s.

 V
ol

un
ta

ry
 P

ric
e 

R
ed

uc
tio

n 
 P

re
vi

ou
s 

 C
on

tr
ac

t N
o.

 G
21

13
20

5B
1 

Ph
ar

m
ac

ar
e 

In
te

rn
at

io
na

l, 
In

c.
 

P
ric

e 
A

na
ly

si
s

 A
m

er
ic

an
 D

ru
g 

Sc
re

en
 

C
or

po
ra

tio
n

Exhibit 4




